

TOWN OF HOPEDALE

78 Hopedale Street - P.O. Box 7 Hopedale, Massachusetts 01747

Tel: 508-634-2203 Fax: 508-634-2200 Email: <u>ssette@hopedale-ma.gov</u>

Board of Selectmen

Robert P. Burns, Chm. Janet Orff Jacaruso Sandra Biagetti **Town Coordinator** Steven A. Sette

BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA February 3, 2014

Call to order 7:00 pm

Consent Items

- A. Regular Minutes January 21, 2014
- B. Executive Session Minutes January 21, 2014

Correspondence

A.

Appointments and Resignations

- A. Resignations
- **B.** Appointments
 - a. Suzan L. Ciaramicoli- Historical Commission

New Business

- a. Close and sign February 25, 2014 Special Town Meeting Warrant
- b. Announcement of Agreement with Local 2225 to provide ALS services
- c. Recognition of Andrew Kerr Eagle Scout Request for a BOS Member to attend Award Ceremony February 25, 2014
- d. Statewide Public Safety Mutual Aid Agreement
- e. Planning Board Fee Schedule

Old Business

Other topics not reasonably anticipated by Chair 48 hours before meeting

Coordinator News

Chairman Burns – I am requesting a motion to allow this board to now enter into Executive Session, not to reconvene in regular session, under G.L. c.30A, s 21(a) (3) to discuss strategy with respect to collective bargaining or litigation, and that the reason for this Executive Session is because an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the bargaining position of the Town.

Executive Session

A. Employment Contract-Chief Mark Giovanella